
THE RICHMOND PALLADIUM AND SUX-TELEGRA- THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 1910.PAOE TWO.

How's This? COOIITY PAYS BILLHAS BEEN SUCCESS CONTRIBUTIONS TO
THE FESTIVAL FUND Ayers Hair Vigor

PerformsExercises at the Young Peo-

ple's Movement Large-

ly Attended. ' :

TV offer One Hundred Dollars Tta-wa- rd

for any raae of Catarrh that can-
not be cur-- d by Hall's Catarrh Cure.

K. J. CHENEY' CO.. Toledo. O.
We, the undernlg-ned- have known P.

J. Chenejr for the lat IS ypars. and
believe him perfWtly honorable In all
bualnea t rania't Inna and financiallyble to carry out any obllajationa read
by hla firm.

Waldlna;. Rinnan tk Marvin.
Wholaale DrufKliUa, Toledo. O.

Hall's Catarrh Cure la taken Inter-
nally, acting; directly upon the Mood
and muroua surfaces of the Kystem
Textlmonlala sent fre. Trice 75 vents
per bottle. 8oId by all rruarirlata.

Take Hall'a Family PlUa (or

A LEGAL QUESTION

BEFORE THE BOARD

May a City Official Sell Sup-

plies to a City Is the
' Question Asked.

will be Investigated

The expense which the county in-

curred in-- the examination- - - of the.
books of the recorder's office from
January 1.1905 to December 31, 1909
by field .examiners of the state board
of accounts was $55.40. The bill 'has
been paid, the money being forwarded
to the office of W.A1 Dehority on i
Tuesday afternoon. The total discre-- '
pancies discovered by-th- e examiners
was $165.18. J

The following people have respond-
ed to the' appeal of the "Fall Festival
Association for" financial relief to
meet deficit "incurred by lsnfavorable
weather. Put" your' name' on the list
by sending contributions to Secretary
Reller or Treasurer Coe: - '

Mrs. Jeannette Gaa'r Leeds i... $100.00
II. J Hanes .1. . .', , . . . . 2 00
Mrs. J. M. Gaar ....... 100.00

SPEAKS TO DOCTORSBASS FILES A SUIT
MOVING PICTURES SHOWN

William c Bass, a plumber, has Pl

John Zwissler . , .' . . .". .'.
ed suit in the circuit court against
George W. Schepman and others to
foreclose a mechanic's lien and a ma-

terial man's Hen, demanding $200

judgment. Bass avers in Us fcom-laln- t.

that' he entered into a contract

110 CLAIMS SETTLED
concrete telephone pole at the corner
of Eighth and Main streets for use of
the municipal light plant and lire deMALL CLAIM BY COUNCILMAN

10.00
10.00
10.00
25.00

5.00
10.00

1.5
2.50

partment. This pole will also do
with Scherman In 1909 ; whereby he

away with an jron pole used by the
was to Install a heating and plurab- -Owing to a conflict among certain '.

heirs of the late Phoebe Ulrica, N- -'

than Canaday, the executor of the es-- !
ine system in one of the defendants

Advocating the use of local anes-

thesia rather than the general, Dr. E.
M. Ricketts of Cincinnati delivered
kn interesting address at the meet-

ing of the Wayne county medical asso--,
elation on Wednesday afternoon. He
declared that in giving local anes-
thesia there was less danger In the
operation and that the patient was
not rendered unconscious. - Dr. Green
an oculist from Dayton, O., was on
the program and spoke on his branch
of the profession. He related many
experiences which he had in treat-
ment of the eyes of natives of India
for cataracts while he was In the em-

ploy of the English government.

6:00 p. m. Luncheon for pastors
and officers of Young People's Socie-

ties.
7:15 p. m. Conference.
"Missionary Methods for Young

People's Societies."
8:13 p. m. Mass meeting.
Stereoptlcon and moving pictures,

"Outstanding Problems' of Home Mis-

sions."
The foregoing is the program for

the Thursday evening exercises of the
Young People's movement which will
be held at the First Presbyterian

street car company. Mr. Bailey is
doing this to advertise the concrete
pole. The board ' will consider the
matter.

nronertlea. In June. 1910. he gave no
tate has refused to settle the claims of ; tice in the recorder" office that he in
the heirs and has paid into the pro tended to file a Hen against ; the

nronertv for $145.43. covering the balbate court $t,0S6.66. The court .will;
determine as to the distribution of the '

ance which he alleged was due under
amount. He has already paid to the J terms of the contract.GRAY AIID JOHIISOII

Lahrman. Teeple Co.
Model Clothing CO. . i. .'...'. .
J. C. Bayer .....
Mrs. R. R. Van Sant
Frank ' Lackey -

W. H. Threewits
Wood Eliason
Gaar Eliason
W. E. Eikenberry
Frank Kuhlman
Moses E. Myers
Will Miller . . .
James Harrell
F. F. Haisley .......... .... "

Omar Murray -- '
City. Restaurant
Alf. Collett
Riley Roberts
Simmons Bros, ....... t .......
Everett Hawekotte . ......'!
Martin Carrol' .................
Isaac Dougan
Herman Pilgrim'
E. L. Reynolds
Frank Meyers

neirs x3.395.tu. 'ine total amount
with' which he charged himself was
$6,917.86.

. There ' are over "170,000,000 acres
under wheat cultivation In the world.church. The program for Friday Is

BARTCL ALLOWED AFTER THE
BOARD CONSIDERED THE MAT-TE- R

ROUTINE WORK.

A' legal polt was raised at the
meeting of the board of, works this
morning by City Attorney A. M. Gard-
ner, aa to whether a bill for station-
ery and supplies for $2.26 sent in by
Councilman William H. Bartel, is, or
Is not a legitimate bill. There is a
stats statute stating that no contract
or sale can be entered into between
the city and any city employe.

It was decided to allow Mr. Barters
bill however. An investigation of the
legal points in the matter will be
made by the city attorney, which may
terminate in no more orders 'being
given Bartel In the future, although
bis goods and. prices have always
been satisfactory to' the city govern-
ment ' Id case Mr. Bartel's bill is il-

legal, any citisen has the right, ac-

cording to the state law, to sue him
for the amounta of various bills that

An Ohio man In a It of anger be-
cause his shotgun did not go off when
he aimed it at a' squirrel threw It
against a barn door, thus causing the

Only On "E&OfctO QUDMINV that is

LttStlva Protno Qjdnineg
en

box.vJfvJy 35e

much the same except the luncheon
will be for pastors and Sunday school
workers and the 'subject of the dis-

cussion will be "Mission Methods for
Sunday School Workers." In the even-

ing, which will conclude the series of
meetings, a lecture on the foreign
missionary work will be delivered.
Much Interest Is manifested in the
movement, as attested by the ..large

CuraaCoMfaiOnDy, CrlpTn3 Dayweapon to go off and kill him.

2.50
1.75,
3.00

.50
1.00
5.00
5.00

25.00
10.00

5.00
2.00

. 5.00
2.00
3.00
5.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
2.00

25.00
10.00
10.00
io!oo
25.00

5.00
5.00

10.00
3.00

50.00
5.00
5.00
1.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
1.00

The wind .up of the democratic

speaking campaign In Richmond will
be held on Thursday evening when
Flnley Gray, the nominee for con-

gress from the Sixth district, and
Henry U. Johnson, a well known at-

torney and former republican con-

gressman from this district, will dis-

cuss the Issues. Thomas J. Study
will preside at the meeting which is
to be held at the Pythian Temple,
South Eighth street. - It is expected
that there will be a large number of
voters out, as this Is the first oppor-
tunity which they have had to hear
Mr. Johnson, who is a well known
orator, and Mr. Gray.

Al F. Hunt
J. F. Miller "

Arcade Amusement Co. .
Swain Sign Co. .......
Ed Roser
George Klein . . .
Ed Muey
Unknown

athave been paid him by the city. Con

crowd which attended the Wednesday
evening exercises and also the attend-
ance at the mission study on Thursday
afternoon.

The meeting on Wednesday evening
was presided over by the Rev. - H.
Robert Smith, pastor of the First Bap-
tist church. He introduced the dif-

ferent workers, including the Rev. W.
E, Doughty, who delivered the prin-
cipal address. The Rev. DougMy's
lecture was accompanied by moving
pictures, he lecturing on the different
Illustrations, many of which were ob-

tained at great risk by the Christian
workers. The conditions In the orient-
al countries were brought more plain-
ly to the attention of those who are
Interested but unacquainted with the
risks, hardships and also pleasures of
the missionaries in those countries.
In some of the views the methods of
the Hindoo fakirs were displayed,
while other Interesting views depicted
the Mohammedans at prayer and in
their daily labor. This is the first
time that motion pictures have ever
figured in a movement of this nature

ID)g(gssy

MASONIC CALENDAR.

Thursday, Nov. 3. 1910 Wayne
Council, No. 10, R. & S. M. Stated
Assembly.

Friday; Nov. 4, 1910 King Solo-man- 's

Chapter, No. 4, R. A. M. Spec-
ial meeting, work in Past Master de-

gree. ... ... ,
Saturday, Nov. 5 Loyal Chapter,

No. 49, O. E. S. Stated meeting and
work.

siderable business has been done with
the Bartel company In the past by
the city and the total would amount
to quite a large amount of money. It
Is said.

The state law making Illegal con-
tracts and sales between the govern-
ment of a city and a city employe Is
a method of preventing graft prac-
ticed In some cities. Large prices are
om tlines paid the city officials for

goods: hence they geC a good "rake-on- .
" Recently the trustee of a small

town sold the town government a
large amount of coal. A suit was de-
cided against him, when sued for the
amount of the bill by a resident of
the place. What contracts Mr. Bartel
has obtained from the city are above
question, his prices always being as
good as eould be obtained. '

A" report was made on the trip to
Marlon and Bellefontalne, O., where
the board looked at some street roll-
ers. A trip will be made to Spring-eld- ,

O., to look over the '
Kelley-eprtngnel- d

roller next week.
William Bailey of - the telephone)

company baa offered to construct a

John M. Eggemeyer & Sons. . . .
C. B. Hunt . . !

Liquor League
Linus Meredith
C. A. Harrison
John Snider
Frank Altenschulte . .,
Sam Fred
Ed Thompson
Cash
Art of Communication-P- ost

Office Employes ,

Western Union
- Postal Telegraph Co. i

New Long Dis. Tel. Co.
Central Union Tel. Co.
Home Telephone Co.

Harry Pinnick
John J. Steele
S. A, Pryor
Isaac E. Neff
Richmond Home Telephone Co.
Prof. Will Earhart
James M. Elliott
Charles Dagler
Charles W. Jordan
John Knollenberg
Stephen Kuth '..
Geo. Brehm Co.
A. A. Burr

NEGRO ISJO HANG

Indianola, Miss., Nov. 3. Arrange-
ments have been made for the execu-
tion here tomorrow of. the- - negro mur-
derer, Jesss Scott, whos case has at-

tracted considerable attention. Scott
was convicted of the' murder of W. I
Embry. a white man. Mrs. Embry,
the widow of the victim, was tried
for corapliticy In the crime and ac-

quitted. , .

FOR A WARE ROOM. .

Omar G. Whelan has leased the Wil-
liam Dicks place at 512 North A street
and will use It as a ware room. The
sales department will remain on
South Sixth street. '

.

JE. G. Kemper

60.00
2.00
5.00
2.00
5.00

45:00
2.00
4.50
6.00
5.00
3.00
1.00
4.25
3.00
1.00

; 10.00
2.50

75.00
50.00

19.40
2.50
2.50
5.00

100.00
3.00
5.00

150.00
5.00

If you are looking for the best andnewest styles in Footwear, we want to make a

suggestion or two:

A BLACK SUEDE BUTTON BOOT, WITH SHORT VAMP, STAGE LAST, PRICE MsOO

A DULL KID, SAME STYLE 1 1 . : -- Cfl.00

A PATENT KID, SAME STYLE ................-$3.00- , $3.50,

A GUN METAL,.SAMESTYLE $2.60, 03.C3, C0.50

A SUEDE CROSS STROP SLIPPER for dancing, parties or special occas-

ions, very neat and stylish $2.50 and 03.00

Gus Taube ...................
Isaac Pryor ;.. .
Richmond Athletic Association
Item Newspaper Co
Osceola . and Hokendauqua

Tribes of Red Men ..........
Sanitary Barber Shop
Murray Billiard Parlor .......
Louis Bowman
R. G. Leeds
Wilson, Pohlmeyer & Downing
Cash
T. H., I. & E. Traction Co
Shurley's Livery Barn , 4.
Ruth James

f' . i M (tllMI 3t Itil' flt 1IK1
'! Hit 'lit iL-f-.

.501

A PATENT CROSS STRAP, same style..-.- - - -

A VELVET STRAP SLIPPER 02.50

WE HAVE JUST RECEIVED two large shipments of CHILDREN'S JOCKEY

BOOTS .1.... $1.50, $2.00, $2.50, $3.00

PALLADIUM WANT AOS PAY.

IfQSXiJIGS MBmmHill II I lillll llll HIS

New Collapsible
Go-Car-ts

Just Received

DUNHAM'S
627-62-9 Main Cor. 7th and Main Sts.

(FORr.lER CHIEF FORESTER OF THE UNITED STATES)

ne o? the Foremoct Oratorc and Republicans of the Nation, TJill SpeaEi o4

7
Loot and ISIggeot eeting of the Campaign

'
M1LDS30 BY THS MUOITO OW

. TOo Rooorvod Sooto Everybody lnJolcomo Oooro Opon at G:S0 O'cloeli

CTLEY, hairmon, . . . . E. PELTS, Secs-etocj- ;.

w


