

## A LEGAL QUESTION BEFORE THE BOARD

May a City Official Sell Supplies to a City is the Question Asked.

## WILL BE INVESTIGATED

SMALL CLAIM BY COUNCILMAN BARTEL ALLOWED AFTER THE BOARD CONSIDERED THE MATTER—ROUTINE WORK.

A legal point was raised at the meeting of the board of works this morning by City Attorney A. M. Gardner, as to whether a bill for stationery and supplies for \$2.25 sent in by Councilman William H. Bartel, is, or is not a legitimate bill. There is a state statute stating that no contract or sale can be entered into between the city and any city employee.

It was decided to allow Mr. Bartel's bill however. An investigation of the legal points in the matter will be made by the city attorney, which may terminate in no more orders being given Bartel in the future, although his goods and prices have always been satisfactory to the city government. In case Mr. Bartel's bill is illegal, any citizen has the right, according to the state law, to sue him for the amounts of various bills that have been paid him by the city. Considerable business has been done with the Bartel company in the past by the city and the total would amount to quite a large amount of money, it is said.

The state law making illegal contracts and sales between the government of a city and a city employee is a method of preventing graft practiced in some cities. Large prices are sometimes paid the city officials for goods; hence they get a good "rake-off." Recently the trustees of a small town sold the town government a large amount of coal. A suit was decided against him, when sued for the amount of the bill by a resident of the place. What contracts Mr. Bartel has obtained from the city are above question, his prices always being as good as could be obtained.

A report was made on the trip to Marion and Bellefontaine, O., where the board looked at some street rollers. A trip will be made to Springfield, O., to look over the Kelley-Springfield roller next week.

William Bailey of the telephone company has offered to construct a

## How's This?

We offer One Hundred Dollars Reward for any case of Cancer that cannot be cured by Dr. C. C. C. F. J. CHENEY & CO., Toledo, O. We, the undersigned, have known F. J. Cheney for the last 15 years and believe him perfectly honest in his business transactions and financially able to carry out any obligations made by him.

Walding, Kinnan & Marvin, Wholesale Druggists, Toledo, O. Hall's Family Pills, Toledo, O. Hall's Family Pills, Toledo, O. naturally, acting directly upon the blood and mucous surfaces of the system. Testimonials sent free. Price 75 cents postpaid. Sold by all Druggists.

Take Hall's Family Pills for constipation.

## HAS BEEN SUCCESS

Exercises at the Young People's Movement Large- ly Attended.

## MOVING PICTURES SHOWN

6:00 p. m.—Luncheon for pastors and officers of Young People's Societies.

7:15 p. m.—Conference.

"Missionary Methods for Young People's Societies."

8:15 p. m. Mass meeting.

Stereopticon and moving pictures, "Outstanding Problems of Home Missions."

The foregoing is the program for the Thursday evening exercises of the Young People's movement which will be held at the First Presbyterian church. The program for Friday is much the same except the luncheon will be for pastors and Sunday school workers and the subject of the discussion will be "Mission Methods for Sunday School Workers." In the evening, which will conclude the series of meetings, a lecture on the foreign missionary work will be delivered. Much interest is manifested in the movement, as attested by the large crowd which attended the Wednesday evening exercises and also the attendance at the mission study on Thursday afternoon.

The meeting on Wednesday evening was presided over by the Rev. H. Robert Smith, pastor of the First Baptist church. He introduced the different workers, including the Rev. W. E. Doughty, who delivered the principal address. The Rev. Doughty's lecture was accompanied by moving pictures, he lecturing on the different illustrations, many of which were obtained at great risk by the Christian workers. The conditions in the oriental countries were brought more plainly to the attention of those who are interested but unacquainted with the risks, hardships and also pleasures of the missionaries in those countries.

In some of the views the methods of the Hindoo fakirs were displayed, while other interesting views depicted the Mohammedans at prayer and in their daily labor. This is the first time that motion pictures have ever figured in a movement of this nature.

## FOR A WARE ROOM.

Omar G. Whelan has leased the William Dicks place at 512 North A street and will use it as a ware room. The sales department will remain on South Sixth street.

## CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE FESTIVAL FUND

The following people have responded to the appeal of the Fall Festival Association for financial relief to meet deficit incurred by unfavorable weather. Put your name on the list by sending contributions to Secretary Reiley or Treasurer Coe:

Mrs. Jeannette Gaar Leeds	\$100.00
H. J. Hanes	2.00
Mrs. J. M. Gaar	100.00
John Zwissler	10.00
Lahman, Teeple Co.	10.00
Model Clothing Co.	10.00
J. C. Bayer	25.00
Mrs. R. R. Van Sant	5.00
Frank Lackey	10.00
W. H. Threewitts	1.50
Wood Ellison	2.50
Gaar Ellison	2.50
W. E. Eikenberry	1.75
Frank Kuhlman	2.00
Moses E. Myers	.50
Will Miller	1.00
James Howell	5.00
F. F. Halsley	5.00
Omar Murray	25.00
City Restaurant	10.00
Alf. Collett	5.00
Riley Roberts	2.00
Simmons Bros.	5.00
Everett Hawekotte	2.00
Martin Carroll	1.00
Isaac Dougan	5.50
Herman Pilgrim	5.00
E. L. Reynolds	5.00
Frank Meyers	2.00
Al F. Hunt	25.00
J. F. Miller	10.00
Arcade Amusement Co.	10.00
Swain Sign Co.	10.00
Ed Roser	10.00
George Klein	25.00
Ed Muey	5.00
Unknown	5.00
John M. Eggemeyer & Sons	10.00
C. B. Hunt	3.00
Liquor League	50.00
Linus Meredit	5.00
C. A. Harrison	5.00
John Snider	1.00
Frank Alteneschulte	5.00
Sam Fred	5.00
Ed Thompson	4.00
Cash	1.00
Art of Communication—	
Post Office Employees	
Western Union	
Postal Telegraph Co.	
New Long Dis. Tel. Co.	
Central Union Tel. Co.	
Home Telephone Co.	
Harry Pinnick	60.00
John J. Steele	2.00
S. A. Pryor	2.00
Isaac E. Neff	5.00
Richmond Home Telephone Co.	45.00
Prof. Will Ehart	2.00
James M. Elliott	4.50
Charles Dagler	6.00
Charles W. Jordan	5.00
John Knollenberg	3.00
Stephen Kuth	1.00
Geo. Brehm Co.	4.25
A. A. Burr	3.00
E. G. Kemper	1.00
Gus Taube	10.00
Isaac Pryor	2.50
Richmond Athletic Association	75.00
Item Newspaper Co.	50.00
Osceola and Hokendauqua Tribes of Red Men	19.40
Sanitary Barber Shop	2.50
Murray Billiard Parlor	2.50
Louis Bowman	5.00
R. G. Leeds	100.00
Wilson, Pohlmeier & Downing	3.00
Cash	5.00
T. H. J. & E. Traction Co.	150.00
Shurley's Livery Barn	5.00
Ruth James	.50

## COUNTY PAYS BILL

The expense which the county incurred in the examination of the books of the recorder's office from January 1, 1905 to December 31, 1909 by field examiners of the state board of accounts was \$55.10. The bill has been paid, the money being forwarded to the office of W. A. Dehorter on Tuesday afternoon. The total discrepancies discovered by the examiners was \$165.18.

## NO CLAIMS SETTLED

Owing to a conflict among certain heirs of the late Phoebe Ulrich, Nathan Canaday, the executor of the estate, has refused to settle the claims of the heirs and has paid into the probate court \$1,086.66. The court will determine as to the distribution of the amount. He has already paid to the property for \$145.42, covering the balance which he charged himself was \$3,395.70. The total amount under which he charged himself was \$6,917.86.

There are over 170,000,000 acres under wheat cultivation in the world.

## Ayer's Hair Vigor Performs

## BASS FILES A SUIT SPEAKS TO DOCTORS

William C. Bass, a plumber, has filed suit in the circuit court against George W. Schepman and others to foreclose a mechanic's lien and a material man's lien, demanding \$290 in judgment. Bass avers in his complaint that he entered into a contract with Schepman in 1909 whereby he was to install a heating and plumbing system in one of the defendant's properties. In June, 1910, he gave notice in the recorder's office that he intended to file a lien against the property for \$145.42, covering the balance which he alleged was due under terms of the contract.

Advocating the use of local anesthetics rather than the general, Dr. E. M. Ricketts of Cincinnati delivered an interesting address at the meeting of the Wayne county medical association on Wednesday afternoon. He declared that in giving local anesthetics there was less danger in the operation and that the patient was not rendered unconscious. Dr. Green an oculist from Dayton, O., was on the program and spoke on his branch of the profession. He related many experiences which he had in treatment of the eyes of natives of India for cataracts while he was in the employ of the English government.

Only One "BROMO QUININE," that is Laxative Bromo Quinine Cures a Cold in One Day, Grip in 2 Days 

## GRAY AND JOHNSON

The wind up of the democratic speaking campaign in Richmond will be held on Thursday evening when Finley Gray, the nominee for congress from the Sixth district, and Henry U. Johnson, a well known attorney and former republican congressman from this district, will discuss the issues. Thomas J. Study will preside at the meeting which is to be held at the Pythian Temple, South Eighth street. It is expected that there will be a large number of voters out, as this is the first opportunity which they have had to hear Mr. Johnson, who is a well known orator, and Mr. Gray.

## MASONIC CALENDAR.

Thursday, Nov. 3, 1910—Wayne Council, No. 10, R. & S. M. Stated Assembly.

Friday, Nov. 4, 1910—King Solomon's Chapter, No. 4, R. & A. M. Special meeting, work in Past Master degree.

Saturday, Nov. 5—Loyal Chapter, No. 49, O. E. S. Stated meeting and work.

## NEGRO IS TO HANG

Indiana, Miss., Nov. 3—Arrangements have been made for the execution here tomorrow of the negro murderer, Jess Scott, whose case has attracted considerable attention. Scott was convicted of the murder of W. L. Embry, a white man. Mrs. Embry, the widow of the victim, was tried for complicity in the crime and acquitted.

## LIGHT HOUSEKEEPERS.

All prefer Gold Medal Flour because it brings best results without fuss, worry or confusion.

## GOLD MEDAL FLOUR

Sold in bags of convenient size. Be sure you get Washburn-Crosby's flour.

## PALLADIUM WANT ADS PAY.

New Collapsible Go-Carts Just Received DUNHAM'S 627-629 Main



## Dressy Footwear

If you are looking for the best and newest styles in Footwear, we want to make a suggestion or two:

A BLACK SUEDE BUTTON BOOT, WITH SHORT VAMP, STAGE LAST, PRICE \$4.00

A DULL KID, SAME STYLE ..... \$3.50

A PATENT KID, SAME STYLE ..... \$3.00, \$3.50, \$4.00

A GUN METAL, SAME STYLE ..... \$2.50, \$3.00, \$3.50

A SUEDE CROSS STROP SLIPPER for dancing, parties or special occasions, very neat and stylish ..... \$2.50 and \$3.00

A PATENT CROSS STRAP, same style ..... \$2.50

A VELVET STRAP SLIPPER ..... \$2.50

WE HAVE JUST RECEIVED two large shipments of CHILDREN'S JOCKEY BOOTS ..... \$1.50, \$2.00, \$2.50, \$3.00

## NEFF & NUSBAUM

Cor. 7th and Main Sts.

## — GIFFORD PINCHOT —

(FORMER CHIEF FORESTER OF THE UNITED STATES)

One of the Foremost Orators and Republicans of the Nation, Will Speak at

## THE COLISEUM, RICHMOND

FRIDAY, NOV. 4, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK SHARP

Last and Biggest Meeting of the Campaign

## MUSIC BY THE RICHMOND CITY BAND

No Reserved Seats

Everybody Welcome

Doors Open at 6:30 O'clock

JOHN E. PELTZ, Secretary.

C. E. WILEY, Chairman.